Force Majeure, to minimize the impact of the Force Majeure on the non-affected 
Party, and to resume its performance of the affected obligations as soon as is 
reasonably possible. In the event that either Party is affected by a Force Majeure 
that entirely prevents the affected Party’s performance for more than three-
hundred sixty-five (365) consecutive Days, the non-affected Party may terminate 
this Agreement, in the sole discretion of the non-affected Party, effective on notice 
to the affected Party. 

9.2 The term “Force Majeure,” as used herein, means acts of God, natural disasters